NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 2

DATE: August 12, 2024
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)
CONTRACT NO.: K-2324-146
PROJECT: WAO0382 - Robinson Tower Resurfacing
CONTRACTOR: G&L Tank Sandblasting and Coatings, LLC
2101 Highway 64 West, Shelbyville, TN 37160
Contract Time contract
e Amount
ORIGINAL: 120 calendar days $816,200.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00 0.00%
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days -$4,000.00  -0.49%
REVISED AMOUNT: 120 calendar days $812,200.00  -0.49%

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

September 23, 2024
January 21, 2025
January 21, 2025
January 21, 2025

(estimated)
(estimated)
(estimated)

(estimated)

DESCRIPTION: Increase / Decrease ($)
AM 1.1: Delete Line Item 21 (Section | - Robinson Tower), Furnish and Install OU and SEC Logos -$12,000.00
(Facing Northwest)
€O 1.1: Furnish and Install Commscope Model TP-G238-126 Antenna Mount at Robinson Tower $8,000.00
Prior to Resurfacing
TOTALforCO1= -$4,000.00

G&L Tank Sandblasting and Coating, LLC agrees to complete t

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ork asAmended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as described above.

o 014

G&L Tank Sahdblastirg and\Coatings, LLC

Date: 9/13/2024

Joe Seiter, P.E., Coastal Windforce, Inc.

Date:

City Attorney

Date:

City Manager



%670~

00°002°2T8$

junowy JoeJ3U0) PISIAY

%6v°0-

00°000'tS-

00°00Z°918$

T "ON 49pJQ 28uey) Joj |e10] 19N
junowy yesjuo) |euiso

%6V"0- 00'0007S$-  |[[= T "oN Jop10 28uey) Joy [e10] 19N
%860 00°0008S = SWa}| auI JapJQ 28uey) |er0igng
19MO] U0suIqoy 1e JUNOoAl VN | 1100
V/N 00°000'8S T 00°0$ 00°000'8S 0 S1 BUUSIUY 9ZT-8EZO-dL [9POIN 2d0ISWIWO) [|EISU| PUE Ysiuing
adue 9sealdd w mmM._uwn_ Moty Rinuend |Ew= ON
- H ._w_ 7 mmw u n_m ww i PEeNuo) | SdHgIUn | Penuos | sun Uondinssa ot | "ON
FUVERIE] 9seaidu] 150) Anuenp Eha
’ Teuisug Teursug p'g
pasodoig |euisiio |eutsuo
‘(sannuenp pajewiisy yum swiay| aul] maN) SINILI HIAYO IDNVHI
%LV T- 00°000°TTS$-  ||= swa| Juawpuawy [e3oigns
(1samynioN Buped)| Tz ——
%00°00T- | 00°000°CTS- T- 00°000ZTS 00°000CTS 1 S1 s0807 D35 pue NO ||BISU| PUB Ysiuln{ - JaMo] uosuiqoy :2313jad| /| 295
SSuE S5515 asealag junowy Kinuenp i -
:wu.__“u — M.o Jaseanu| PENUo) 14 Nun | Pvenuoy | suun uonduaseg 2| en
} d [/ 13500 AYD pasodoid |eursuo [eursig pd
:(swia3) aun pig eutd1Q 03 suoisinay Ayuenp) SINILI LNIWANINY
T uawydeny

Z jo Z abey

l-veee-M

joBR1U09

| "ON JapiQ abueys



